# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Trickstand Ltd., LLC	03/24/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gerardo Mielke
Street Address:	16622 Diane Avenue
City:	Bellflower
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90706

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11401685

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714)557-3800

Email: jessica\_clark@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8507P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger W. Blakely, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=8507P001 Assign#page1.tif

—СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020770 FRAME: 0767

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

### Trickstand Ltd., LLC

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

#### Gerardo Mielke

an individual having a principal address at 16622 Diane Avenue, Bellflower, California 90706 ("Assignee"), and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/401,685 filed April 11, 2006;

and in and to said application and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that may have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Tom Beattie, Manager

Date

Kevin Para, Manager